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B4 SPECIAL LAWS.

CHAPTER XXYV. .

An Act to Change a part of the Boundary Line be
tween the Counties nf Gondlwue and Dakota.

Sgoriox 1. Boundary line defined. ’

2. Electors to vole for or against change of boundary Line.

8. 1If majority for change, proclamation therref to be made by publicationn
newipapers in each nw-l‘!:.lr. .

4. "Phirts of uct Inconalstent with this Act, repealed.

5. Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Iegz'slature of the Stats of Minnesota :

Secriox 1. The boundary line between Goodhue and
Dakotn counties shall be as follows: Commencing at
the northeast corner of Rice county, thence nortl, follow-
ing the township line between ranges eighteen and nine-
teen, west of the fifth principal meridian to the centre
of the channel of the Cannon river; thence down said
river in the middle of the same, to the township line be-
tween ranges sixteen and seventeen west ; thenee north
gix miles, to the township linec between townships one
hundred and thirteen and one hundred and fourteen ;
thence east threc miles on gaid line; thenece north on the
section line, across the centre of township one hundred
and fourteen, range sixteen west, to the centre of the chan-
nel of the Missis_sipl.)i river.

Sec. 2. At the time of giving notice of the next gen-
gral election, it shall be the duty of the officers in Good-
hue and Dakota counties, required by law to give notice
of such election, to give notice in like manner that at
said election a vote will be takon.on the question of
changing the boundary line between said counties, in ac-
cordance with the provisions of this Act. At said clec-
tion, the voters in cach of said counties in favor of the
change proposed by this Act, shall have distinct.]y' writ-
ten or printed on their bailots, “TFor change of county
line between Goodhune and Dakota, * and those opposed
to said change, * Against change of county line between
Goodhuo and Dakota. The votes shall be canvassed in
the same mnanner, and returned to the same officer by the
judges of election of the several townships, as votes for

tate officers.
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Sec. 3. The county officers to whom the retnrns are
made in each of said counties shall, within twenty days
after said election, canvass the votes returned for and majosity are
against change of county line, and shall forthwith certify sor chango, proc-
the result of such canvass to the Secretary of State, who, amstion ta e
if it appears that a majority of the votes in each county 7ade b7 pblica-
on the question of changing the county line are in favor o ae
of such change, shall make proclamation thereof, by cans- county
ing to be lpu&’hlished in one news(slpaper in each of said
counties, that the change proposed by this Act has been
ratified by a majority of the voters of each county.

Sia.4. That so much of sections nine (9) and twenty rarta of actin-
20), on pa%es eighty-four (84) and eighty-seven (S7) of consistent witn
the compiled stafutes a8 are in conflict with the provis-i Act, repest.

ions of this Aect, are hereby repealed, “

Src. 6. This Act shall take effect and be in force from se, whento
and after its ratification by the voters of Goodhue and take effecs
Dakots counties as provided in this Aect.

Approved March 8th, A. D. 1861,

CHAPTER XXVI.

An Act to Change the Boundury Line between Secott and
Dakota Counties.

1. Boundary deflned,

2, Electors to vote at general election for or agalnst change of houn Hne,

8, If majority of voles are for change of honhdary line, proclamation thereof
to be ande In newspepers of each county,

4. Townshlp lines to he changed to conform to county line.

5, Pnarts of.nct lnconalstent with this Act repealed,

6. All acta or parts of acld inconsistent with thiy Act repealed.

7. Act, when o take effect. M

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minmesola:

Segriox 1. The boundary line between Scott and Da- Boundary do- ~
kota counties shall be as follows:  Commencing at the 8%
southensgt corner of township one hundred and thirteen
(118) north of range twenty-one (21) west, thence run-
ning west one and one-half miles on the sonth line of said
township to the one-quarter (1) post on the south line of -



